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Kretsens Fältskytttemärke  
    
Vpg Guld Silver Brons 
A 46 43 37 
B 48 - - 
C 47 43 39 
R 47 44 44 

 



 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  
1 Sebastian Nilsson Lunds Pk A1 37 27 6  
2 Marcus Jacobsson Lunds Pk A1 34 26 11  
3 Michael Blomquist Lunds Pk A1 34 26 10  
4 Erik Thorén Lunds Pk A1 29 20 4  
5 Eddie Karlsson Lunds Pk A1 23 19 8  
6 Lennert Aveling Lilla Bedinge Pk A1 23 17 8  

      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Rune Gustafsson Malmö Pk A2 46 32 24 S 
2 Kristian Svensson Falsterbonäsets Pk A2 43 29 12 B 
3 Patrik Pagden Skurups Pk A2 42 27 18  
4 Per Nordh Pskf Magnus Stenbock A2 35 23 10  
5 Kay-Åke Ohlsson Limhamns Pk A2 34 23 5  
6 Tommy Fremner Kävlinge Pk A2 30 23 13  
7 Magnus Liljeroth Skurups Pk A2 29 23 6  
8 Marie Fremner Kävlinge Pk A2 23 17 0  
9 Magnus Ottosson Karlshamns Pk A2 21 18 9  

10 Ingvar Sörensson Malmö Hemvärn A2 16 15 5  
      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Thomas Krook Pskf Magnus Stenbock A3 48 32 20 S 
2 Sven-Erik Nilsson Kullens Pk A3 48 32 19 S 
3 Armas Koivistoinen Pskf Magnus Stenbock A3 47 31 18 S 
4 Mikael Asplund Kullens Pk A3 46 31 26 S 
5 Jan Lindquist Pskf Magnus Stenbock A3 46 31 17 S 
6 Christian Skarman Lunds Pk A3 45 31 21 B 
7 Goe Nilsson Kullens Pk A3 44 31 21 B 
8 Thomas Larsson Lunds Pk A3 44 31 14 B 
9 Staffan Släger Malmö Pk A3 44 30 22 B 

10 Arne Larsson Skurups Pk A3 44 29 14 B 
11 Kristian Sjöberg Torna Hällestads Psk A3 44 24 28 B 
12 Conny Johannesson Torna Hällestads Psk A3 43 30 10 B 
13 Björn Lindquist Skurups Pk A3 43 29 17 B 
14 Jonas Ezzi Lunds Pk A3 42 28 10  
15 Nils Staerk Kullens Pk A2 41 28 13  
16 Jörgen Augustsson Ystads Pk A3 40 27 10  
17 Josef Gustin Billesholm Ekeby Pk A3 39 28 10  
18 Henrik Olsson Karlshamns Pk A3 39 25 12  
19 Bengt Åkesson Svalövs Pk A3 38 29 19  
20 Andreas Jönsson Karlshamns Pk A3 38 26 14  
21 Kristina Nilsson Sjöormens Pk A3 35 25 10  
22 Robertino Clazzer Malmö Hemvärn A3 19 12 8  

      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Bertil Nilsson Sjöormens Pk B3 48 32 10 B 
2 Stefan Persson Lunds Pk B3 46 32 14 B 
3 Leif Lundh Kävlinge Pk B3 46 32 12 B 
4 Bengt Lindgren  Hästveda Pk B3 46 31 11 B 
5 Lars-Göran Ekstrand  Malmö Pk B3 43 29 2  
6 Nils Staerk Kullens Pk B3 40 28 7  

      
      



 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  
1 Marcus Jacobsson Lunds Pk C1 44 31 12 B 
2 Sebastian Nilsson  Lunds Pk C1 41 27 10  
3 Erik Thorén  Lunds Pk C1 39 28 9  
4 Günter Rosengren Pskf Magnus Stenbock C1 39 24 3  
5 Leif Gustafsson Malmö Pk C1 37 24 3  
6 Lotta Wahér Landskrona Pk C1 36 27 10  
7 Patrik Larsson Lunds Pk C1 36 24 9  
8 Jessica Malm Lunds Pk C1 35 24 4  
9 Lennart Aveling Lilla Bedinge Skg C1 33 25 5  

10 Jonna Dansk Malmö Lund Skyttegille C1 32 24 9  
11 Kalle Eriksson Lunds Pk C1 32 23 6  
12 Fredrik Lindberg Torna Hällestads Psk C1 29 22 8  
13 Caterine Linder Torna Hällestads Psk C1 29 22 6  
14 Michael Tornquist Torna Hällestads Psk C1 29 19 1  
15 Eddie Karlsson  Lunds Pk C1 27 19 6  
16 Fredrik Olsson Lunds Pk C1 22 15 7  
17 Peter Elmstedt Pk Elbogen C1 21 17 4  
18 Michael Blomquist Lunds Pk C1 21 14 5  

      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Rune Gustafsson  Malmö Pk C2 46 31 11 S 
2 Christer Rolf Billesholm Ekeby Pk C2 46 30 7 S 
3 Håkan Malmquist Eslövs Skg Pk C2 45 31 11 B 
4 Håkan Månsson Torna Hällestads Psk C2 44 30 11 B 
5 Lars-Åke Friberg Kävlinge Pk C2 43 30 10  
6 Patrik Hult Sj Pk Malmö C2 43 30 10  
7 Magnus Jensen Torna Hällestads Psk C2 43 28 13  
8 Per Modin Torna Hällestads Psk C2 41 31 21  
9 Pierre Lindberg Lunds Pk C2 41 29 10  

10 Leif Hiljestrand Malmö Pk C2 41 29 9  
11 Patrik Höjklint Pk Elbogen C2 40 31 9  
12 Lars Kristensson Malmö Pk C2 40 30 8  
13 Tommy Fremner Kävlinge Pk C2 40 27 12  
14 Conny Nilsson Teckomatorps Pk C2 38 27 15  
15 Kristian Svensson Falsterbonäsets Pk C2 38 24 5  
16 Martin Kasprzyk Sj Pk Malmö C2 37 26 4  
17 Magnus Liljedahl Malmö Lund Skyttegille C2 35 26 9  
18 Magnus Cruce Sjöormens Pk C2 31 23 4  
19 Mikael Höjklint Pk Elbogen C2 31 22 7  
20 Fredrik Andersson Kävlinge Pk C2 30 26 5  
21 Kay-Åke Ohlsson Limhamns Pk C2 27 21 7  

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      



 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  
1 Sven-Erik Nilsson Kullens Pk C3 48 32 20 S 
2 Jan Andesson Kävlinge Pk C3 48 32 14 S 
3 Leif Lundh Kävlinge Pk C3 48 32 13 S 
4 Thorbjörn Jönsson Skurups Pk C3 48 32 11 S 
5 Thomas Larsson Lunds Pk C3 47 32 17 S 
6 Per Engström Landskrona Pk C3 47 32 13 S 
7 Goe Nilsson Kullens Pk C3 47 32 10 S 
8 Johan Ahlbeck Torna Hällestads Psk C3 47 31 16 S 
9 Josef Gustin Billesholm Ekeby Pk C3 47 31 15 S 

10 Anders Persson Eslövs Skg Pk C3 46 32 18 S 
11 Thomas Krook Pskf Magnus Stenbock C3 46 32 10 S 
12 Mikael Asplund Kullens Pk C3 46 31 17 S 
13 Jonas Ezzi Lunds Pk C3 46 31 13 S 
14 Bertil Nilsson Sjöormens Pk C3 46 31 9 S 
15 Stefan Persson  Lunds Pk C3 46 31 9 S 
16 Magnus Engdahl Skurups Pk C3 46 31 8 S 
17 Roland Hammartorp Sjöormens Pk C3 46 30 12 S 
18 Christian Skarman  Lunds Pk C3 45 30 12 B 
19 Håkan Malmquist Sjöormens Pk C3 45 30 8 B 
20 Lars-Göran Ekstrand Malmö Pk C3 44 30 17 B 
21 Bengt Åkesson Svalövs Pk C3 44 30 15 B 
22 Peter Rehn Skurups Pk C3 44 30 11 B 
23 Björn Lindquist Skurups Pk C3 44 29 6 B 
24 Claes Strand Eslövs Skg Pk C3 43 30 11  
25 Jörgen Augustsson Ystad Pk C3 43 29 9  
26 Staffan Släger Malmö Pk C3 42 30 12  
27 Ulf Arkenljung Sj Pk Malmö C3 42 28 14  
28 Jan Wahlström Pskf Magnus Stenbock C3 41 29 7  
29 Niklas Persson  Kullens Pk C3 41 28 11  
30 Krister Malmberg Skurups Pk C3 41 27 11  
31 Kent Wallin Eslövs Skg Pk C2 41 27 8  
32 Tore Andersson Ystad Pk C3 41 27 1  
33 Kauko Olikainen Malmö Pk C3 40 30 14  
34 Nils Staerk Kullens Pk C3 39 24 12  

      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Kerstin Ekman Sjöormens Pk CD2 36 24 3  
2 Marie Fremner Kävlinge Pk CD2 35 25 7  
3 Anna-Britt Johansson Torna Hällestads Psk CD2 35 24 10  

      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Christin Malmberg Skurups Pk CD3 48 32 12 S 
2 Kristina Nilsson  Sjöormens Pk CD3 45 30 15 B 
3 Berit Andersen  Pskf Magnus Stenbock CD3 42 28 4  

      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Patrik Månsson Eslövs Skg Pk CJUN 45 29 10 B 
2 Pontus Tornquist Torna Hällestads Psk CJUN 29 23 5  
3 Erik Svärd Malmö Pk CJUN 25 18 7  
4 Josefina Kristiansson Torna Hällestads Psk CJUN 8 7 0  

      
      



 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  
1 Armas Koivistoinen Pskf Magnus Stenbock CVy 45 32 9 B 
2 Bengt Pettersson Kullens Pk CVy 45 31 13 B 
3 Bengt Lindgren Hästveda Pk CVy 45 30 15 B 
4 Arne Larsson  Skurups Pk CVy 44 30 4 B 
5 Björn Svensson Landskrona Pk CVy 43 29 8  
6 Jan-Erik Larsson Kullens PK CVy 41 29 8  
7 Caj Swärd Kullens Pk CVy 39 27 5  
8 Kenneth Johannesson Landskrona Pk CVy 36 23 8  
9 Elo Thomsen Teckomatorps Pk CVy 36 23 0  

10 Hasse Nilsson Malmö Pk CVy 35 25 2  
11 Björn Persson Landskrona Pk CVy 35 23 12  
12 Alf Andersson Eslövs Skg Pk CVy 34 24 3  
13 Bengt Kahn Malmö Pk CVy 32 18 16  
14 Bernt-Arne Jönsson Eslövs Skg Pk CVy 31 24 3  
15 Bengt Greco Pk Elbogen CVy 29 20 8  

      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Leif Andersson Landskrona Pk Cvä 46 31 13 S 
2 Bengt Karlsson Landskrona Pk Cvä 46 30 19 S 
3 Rolf Nilsson Lunds Pk Cvä 44 30 10 B 
4 Jan Holm Malmö Pk Cvä 40 27 12  
5 Sten Nordblad Kävlinge Pk Cvä 39 32 5  
6 Lennart Jönsson Malmö Pk Cvä 37 29 3  
7 Jan Ekberg Malmö Pk Cvä 37 27 5  

      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Sebastian Nilsson Lunds Pk R1 44 29 15 B 
2 Marcus Jacobsson Lunds Pk R1 39 26 19  
3 Leif Gustafsson Malmö Pk R1 37 24 13  
4 Günter Rosengren Pskf Magnus Stenbock R1 34 25 10  
5 Eddie Karlsson Lunds Pk R1 33 23 2  
6 Patrik Larsson Lunds Pk R1 15 11 4  

      
 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  

1 Patrik Pagden Skurups Pk R2 43 28 15  
2 Rolf Nilsson Lunds Pk R2 41 29 13  
3 Christer Rolf Billesholm Ekeby Pk R2 41 29 12  
4 Magnus Ottosson Karlshamns Pk R2 38 26 12  
5 Per Nordh Pskf Magnus Stenbock R2 36 26 8  
6 Pierre Lindberg Lunds Pk R2 35 24 12  
7 Ingvar Sörensson Malmö Hemvärn R2 35 22 16  
8 Sten Nordblad Kävlinge Pk R2 31 24 17  
9 Bernt-Arne Jönsson Eslövs Skg Pk R2 30 22 1  

      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      



 Namn Förening Klass Träff Figur Poäng  
1 Stefan Persson  Lunds Pk R3 48 32 27 S 
2 Magnus Engdahl Skurups Pk R3 47 32 18 S 
3 Jan Lindquist Pskf Magnus Stenbock R3 47 31 20 S 
4 Thomas Larsson Lunds Pk R3 47 31 16 S 
5 Bengt Karlsson Landskrona Pk R3 47 31 15 S 
6 Henrik Olsson Karlshamns Pk R3 45 31 24 B 
7 Christian Skarman Lunds Pk R3 45 31 21 B 
8 Bertil Nilsson Sjöormens Pk R3 45 30 25 B 
9 Håkan Malmquist Sjöormens Pk R3 45 30 9 B 

10 Peter Rehn Skurups Pk R3 44 30 13 B 
11 Jan Andersson Kävlinge Pk R3 43 30 15  
12 Ulf Arkenljung Sj Pk Malmö R3 42 30 19  
13 Claes Strand  Eslövs Skg Pk R3 40 30 13  
14 Tore Andersson Ystads Pk R3 40 28 14  
15 Krister Malmberg Skurups Pk R3 40 27 13  
16 Andreas Jönsson Karlshamns Pk R3 39 27 13  
17 Mikael Asplund Kullens Pk R3 27 23 3  

 
 
 
 
Div 1 C      
Kävlinge Pk 139/94 - 133/92  Pskf Magnus Stenbock 
Landskrona Pk 139/93 - 139/93  Lunds Pk 
Kullens Pk 141/95 - 142/95  Skurups Pk 
      
      
Div 2 C      
Eslövs Skg Pk 136/91 - 0  WO 
Torna Hällestads Psk 134/89 - 132/90  Malmö Pk 
Lilla Bedinge Skg 33/25 - 137/91  Sjöormens Pk 
      
      
Div 3 C      
Teckomatorps Pk 74/50 - 0  WO 
Svalövs Pk 44/30 - 84/56  Ystads Pk 
Pk Elbogen 100/73 - 122/84  Sj Pk Malmö 
      
      
Div 1 ABR      
Torna Hällestads Psk 87/54 - 0  WO 
Kullens Pk 138/94 - 141/95  Lunds Pk 
Pskf Magnus Stenbock 142/94 - 128/77  Sjöormens Pk 
      
      
Div 2 ABR      
Eslövs Skg Pk 70/52 - 0  WO 
Ystads Pk 80/55 - 135/91  Skurups Pk 
Lilla Bedinge Skg 23/17 - 120/86  Kävlinge Pk 

 
 


